generate inaccuracy when computing MRP. In this section, the program was

computed at different ordering costs (k) and holding costs (i) varying from -50% to

+50% to examine the effect of input error on total cost.

Percent of differentiate  = 100
),(

),(),( ×
−

IK

ikIK

T
TT

 %

Where   T(K,I)   =  total costs (THB) at 100% ordering cost and 100% holding cost

   T(k,i)   = total costs (THB) at each vary ordering cost and holding cost

   k   = ordering cost varying from 50% to 150% of ordering cost

   i   = ordering cost varying from 50% to 150% of ordering cost

Figure 5.19 shows the percent of total cost error relative to an input error. The error

of a holding cost is more sensitive to the MRP computation than the error of an

ordering cost. The result have shown that underestimating holding cost by 50%

causes a 1.47% decrease in total cost, and overestimate holding cost by 150%

causes a 1.1% increase in total cost. The combined effect could result in a 1.99%

error in total cost. This suggests that the result from time-phase record is insensitive

to errors in the ordering cost and holding cost parameters.

90

-2.00

-1.50

-1.00

-0.50

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

-60 -40 -20 0 20 40 60
Percent of input error

Percent of total cost
error

Ordering cost varying
from 50% to 150%
Holding cost varying
from 50% to 150%

Figure 5.19 The percent of total cost error relative to an input error

CHAPTER VI

CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION

In this chapter, the conclusion and recommendation are demonstrated. The

conclusion including method of system development, data accuracy,

improved spare part planning work flow and benefits of the new system

are concluded in section 6.1. The limitation of the proposed system and the

recommendation for further system development are given in section 6.2.

6.1 Conclusion

6.1.1 Method of Development

The method of development of the proposed system is as follows;